

No. 13-1496

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DOLLAR GENERAL CORP. AND DOLGENCORP, LLC,
Petitioners,

v.

THE MISSISSIPPI BAND OF CHOCTAW INDIANS; THE
TRIBAL COURT OF THE MISSISSIPPI BAND OF CHOCTAW
INDIANS; CHRISTOPHER A. COLLINS, IN HIS OFFICIAL
CAPACITY; JOHN DOE, A MINOR, BY AND THROUGH HIS
PARENTS AND NEXT FRIENDS JOHN DOE SR. AND JANE
DOE,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fifth Circuit

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

Thomas C. Goldstein
GOLDSTEIN &
RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814

Edward F. Harold
Counsel of Record
FISHER & PHILLIPS LLP
201 St. Charles Ave.
Suite 3710
New Orleans, LA 70170
(504) 522-3303
eharold@laborlawyers.
com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS.....	1
I. The Petition Presents An Important And Recurring Question That Warrants Review.	1
II. The United States’ Defense Of The Fifth Circuit’s Decision On The Merits Provides No Basis To Deny Certiorari.	7
CONCLUSION	12
APPENDIX A, Excerpts of Lease Between Choctaw Shopping Center Enterprise And Petitioner DolgenCorp, Inc.	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Attorney’s Process & Investigation Servs. v. Sac & Fox Tribe,</i> 609 F.3d 927 (8th Cir. 2010).....	12
<i>Citizens United v. FEC,</i> 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	2
<i>Montana v. United States,</i> 450 U.S. 544 (1981).....	passim
<i>Nevada v. Hicks,</i> 533 U.S. 353 (2001).....	1, 6
<i>Plains Commerce Bank v. Long Family & Land Cattle Co.,</i> 491 F.3d 878 (8th Cir. 2007).....	2
<i>Plains Commerce Bank v. Long Family & Land Cattle Co.,</i> 554 U.S. 316 (2008).....	passim
<i>United States v. Lara,</i> 541 U.S. 193 (2004).....	4, 6, 11
<i>Water Wheel Camp Recreational Area, Inc. v. LaRance,</i> 642 F.3d 802 (9th Cir. 2011).....	5
<i>Winer v. Penny Enters., Inc.,</i> 674 N.W.2d 9 (N.D. 2004).....	6

Statutes

25 U.S.C. § 1301(2).....	12
25 U.S.C. § 1304(a).....	12
Miss. Band of Choctaw Indians, Tribal Code § 14-1-3(1)	9

Other Authorities

Angela R. Riley, *Indians and Guns*,
100 GEO. L.J. 1675 (2012)..... 6
